www.excelitas.com Page 1 of 6 C30645 C30662 Series-Rev.2024-04
DATASHEET
Photon Detection
Key Features
• Spectral response 1100 - 1700 nm
• High responsivity
• Resistant to unexpected high optical
inputs

Figure 2: Typical Gain, M, as a function of voltage bias
Figure 3: Typical Gain as a function of deltaV, Vbr-Vop
Table 4: Ordering Guide and Packaging information
Model Active
area
Package Type Package
reference
Window RoHS
compliance
Additional
screening Material1 Aperture
C30645ECERH
80µm
diameter
Ceramic Carrier See Figure 4 N/A N/A Yes
C30645E Standard TO-18 See Figure 5 Silicon Small No
C30645EH Standard TO-18 See Figure 5 Silicon Small Yes
C30645EH-1 Standard TO-18 See Figure 6 Glass Large Yes
C30645EH-7 Standard TO-18 See Figure 6 Glass Large Yes
C30662ECERH
200µm
diameter
Ceramic Carrier See Figure 4 N/A N/A Yes
C30662ECERH-1 Ceramic Carrier See Figure 4 N/A N/A Yes dV > 4.0V
C30662E Standard TO-18 See Figure 5 Glass Small No
C30662EH Standard TO-18 See Figure 6 Glass Large Yes
C30662EH-1 Standard TO-18 See Figure 6 Glass Large Yes dV > 4.0V
C30662EH-3 Standard TO-18 See Figure 5 Glass Small Yes
C30662EH-7 Standard TO-18 See Figure 6 Glass Large Yes
Notes:  1. Glass material is transparent for visible and IR wavelengths, while Silicon blocks visible light up to about 1.1µm.
1
10
100
30 32 34 36 38 40 42 44 46 48 50
A
P
D
 G
ai
n
Bias Voltage (V)
1
10
100
0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14
A
P
D
 G
ai
n
∆V (V)
www.excelitas.com Page 5 of 6 C30645 C30662 Series-Rev.2024-04
C30645 and C30662 Series
Large area InGaAs Avalanche Photodiodes
Figure 4: Ceramic package
(reference dimensions, in mm)
Figure 5: Standard TO-18, small aperture
(reference dimensions, in mm)
Figure 6: Standard TO-18, large aperture
www.excelitas.com Page 6 of 6 C30645 C30662 Series-Rev.2024-04
C30645 and C30662 Series
Large area InGaAs Avalanche Photodiodes
About Excelitas Technologies